TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM310668

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WeoGeo, Inc.		05/01/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trimble Navigation Limited	
Street Address:	935 Stewart Drive	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3531647	WEOGEO
Registration Number:	3531646	WEOGEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032912400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032912300

Email: bzhang@perkinscoie.com

Alexander Garcia of Perkins Coie LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1900 Sixteenth Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09015-0088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander Garcia of Perkins Coie LLP
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tarragon-Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Tarragon-Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Tarragon-Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Tarragon-Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0689**

Exhibit G

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment (this "**Trademark Assignment**"), dated as of May 1, 2014 (the "**Effective Date**"), is made by and between WeoGeo, Inc., a Florida corporation ("**Assignor**"), and Trimble Navigation Limited, a California corporation ("**Trimble**").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to the trademarks and trademark applications described on **Schedule 1** hereto (the "**Trademarks**"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2014, by and among Trimble, Assignor, Paul Bissett and David Kohler (the "**Purchase Agreement**"), Assignor has agreed to assign to Trimble all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks (and the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain), together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. In connection with the transfer of the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, and sets over unto Trimble, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications therefor and the right to apply for and register the Trademarks, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in which the Trademarks are used and symbolized by the Trademarks, all common law and statutory rights related thereto, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to sue and recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment and all disputes and controversies arising hereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of the State of California without reference to such state's principles of conflicts of law. Each of the parties hereto irrevocably consents to the exclusive jurisdiction of and venue in any state or federal court located in the Northern District of California, in connection with any matter based upon or arising out of this Trademark Assignment or the matters contemplated herein, and agrees that process may be served upon them in any manner authorized by the Laws of the State of California for such persons. Each of the parties hereto irrevocably waives any right to, and irrevocably covenants not to, assert or plead any objection which such party might otherwise have to such jurisdiction and venue and such process; provided, however, that any party hereto shall be entitled to seek equitable or injunctive relief in connection with any matter based upon or arising out of this Trademark Assignment or the matters contemplated herein in any forum having proper legal jurisdiction over such matter.
- This Trademark Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Trimble and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties hereto and delivered to the other party hereto, it being understood that each of the parties hereto need not sign the same counterpart. Any such signature page shall be effective as a counterpart signature page hereto without regard to page, document or version numbers or other identifying information thereon, which are for convenience of reference only. This Trademark Assignment may be executed by facsimile or .PDF signature, and a facsimile or .PDF signature will constitute an original signature for all purposes.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0690

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

WEOGEO, INC.

Name: W. Paul Bissett

Title: President

TRIMBLE:

TRIMBLE NAVIGATION LIMITED

By: ________Name: James A. Kirkland

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

#99IGNON;		
WEOGEO, INC.		

TRIMBLE:

TRIMBLE NAVIGATION LIMITED

Name: James A. Kirkland

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Trademark	USPTO Number	Registration Date
WEOGEO (Design Plus Words)	3531647	November 11, 2008
WEOGEO (Standard Character)	3531646	November 11, 2008

Any Common Law Trademark Rights in the following trademarks:
"WEO"
"WEOGEO"

09015-0088/LEGAL120446991.9

RECORDED: 07/15/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0693